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4a & 1a District Championship - 4a Boys - Official at Online Race Results

State XC Districts 4A Boys

MCC Course - Marshalltown, IA

PLACE TEAM POINTS PLACES OF FINISHERS

Oct. 24, 2019

AVG. TIME SPREAD

10 15 19 25 16:29.3 0:45.7

1 Cedar Rapids Prairie 33 1 3 4

2 Johnston 45 2 7 9 13 14 20 22 16:36.2 0:37.4

3 Iowa City Liberty 62 5 6 16 17 18 30 34 16:45.8 0:22.5
4 Ankeny 18 8 23 26 29 32 39 50 17:15.9 0:56.6

5 Indianola 129 11 12 28 37 41 42 49 17:24.1 1:20.9

6 Fort Dodge 204 24 38 44 47 51 64 69 18:04.7 1:16.8
7 Mason City 205 35 36 43 45 46 53 65 18:09.8 0:27.8
8 Ottumwa 224 21 40 52 55 56 59 60 18:17.0 1:39.1
9 Newton 233 31 33 48 58 63 66 70 18:26.8 1:59.7
10 Marshalltown 261 27 54 57 61 62 67 68 18:47.8 2:03.2

Incomplete Teams:
Individuals

PLACE FINISHER

1. Cedar Rapids Prairie
1 Jack Pendergast, Sr
3 Andrew Bickford, Jr
4 Hunter Kalous, Jr
10 McKade Adams, Sr
15 Ryan Neubauer, Sr

TIME

16:03.2
16:20.7
16:29.0
16:44.8
16:48.8

19 Carlo Dannenfelser, Sr 16:56.9
17:2

25 Ty Costigan, Jr
Total Time = 1:22:26.5

2. Johnston
2 Sam Schmitz, Sr
7 Noor Noor, Sr
9 Hunter Briggs, Sr
13 Karson Kleve, Sr
14 Yohana Yual, Jr
20 Carter Borwick, Jr
22 Jason White, Sr
Total Time = 1:23:01.0

3. Iowa City Liberty
5 Bowen Gryp, Jr
6 Jack Kinzer, Jr

16 Peter Woodward, Sr
17 Caleb Schillinger, Jr

3.8
Total Places = 33

16:08.8
16:36.9
16:43.6
16:45.6
16:46.1
16:57.9
17:13.2
Total Places = 45

16:33.2
16:33.5
16:52.6
16:53.7

18 Christian Montover, So 16:55.7

30 Ethan Keeney, So
34 Logan Nelson, So
Total Time = 1:23:48.7

4. Ankeny
8 Tyler Hentzel, Sr

23 Christian Rathje, So ..

26 Cael Cox, Jr
29 Andrew Poock, Jr
32 Marc Medici, Sr

39 Cole Buffington, Sr
50 Michael Hayden, So

Total Time = 1:26:19.4

5. Indianola

11 Curtis Johnson, So

12 Logan Hoger, So

17:29.6
17:43.1
Total Places = 62

16:37.6

17:14.4

23.8

17:29.4
17:34.2
18:01.1

18:32.0
Total Places = 118

16:45.2
16:45.3
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28 Jeb Borgmeyer, Sr 26 9
37 Ryder Downey, So 7:56.7
41 Jack Runyan, So 18 06.1
42 Andrew West, Sr 18:07.5

49 Joseph DeWall, Jr 18:28.6
Total Time = 1:27:00.2  Total Places = 129

6. Fort Dodge
24 Joshua Meier, Jr 17:15.4
38 Eric Crawford Jr 17:56.7
44 Jonathon Madden, Sr 18:16.2
47 Ryan Madden, Fr 18:22.8
51 Carter Delanoit, Jr 18:32.2
64 Nathanial Madden, Sr 19 34 4
69 Gage Riley, Sr 20:3
Total Time = 1:30:23.3  Total PIaces = 204

7. Mason City

35 Christian Rodriguez, Jr 17:54.5
36 David Johnson, Sr 17:56.1
43 Breyden Christensen, So 18:14.7
45 Luke Mulholland, Sr 18:21.2
46 Trevor Torkelson, Jr 18:22.3
53 Claudio Mateo, Jr 18:35.1

65 Miguel Jaime, Sr 19:46.7

Total Time = 1:30:48.8  Total Places = 205
8. Ottumwa

21 Asa Canny, Fr 17:10.6

40 Max Thomason, So 18:05.0

52 Mason Young, Fr 18:32.4

55 Gatlin Meninga, So 18:47.3

56 Quintin Hull, So 18:49.6

59 Tayler Young, Jr 19:15. 0

60 Trenton E|||ott Jr 19:15
Total Time = 1:31:24.9  Total PIaces = 224

9. Newton
31 Jackson Mace-Maynard, So 17:33.7
33 Treycen Garton, So 17:38.1
48 Brennan Amos, So 18:26.3
58 Jared Smith, Fr 19:02.3
63 Derek Belner So 19:33.4
66 Chayton Lambertus- Hamm, Sr19 47.0
70 Luke Zaabel, Sr 21:31

Total Time = 1:32+13.8  Total Places = 233

102 Marshalltown

Conner Smith, So 17:26.0

54 Ethan Benscooter Jr  18:46.2

57 Jason Strand, Fr 18:53.1

61 Antonieh Kopsa, Fr 19:24.6

62 Freddy Ross, Jr 19:29.1

67 Noah Hermenson, Jr 20 05 6

68 Kevin Strand, So 20:19.3
Total Time = 1:33:59.0  Total Places = 261
Top

Jack Pendergast, Sr 16:03.2 Cedar Rapids Prairie

1 1

2 2 Sam Schmitz, Sr 16:08.8 Johnston

3 3 Andrew Bickford, Jr 16:20.7 Cedar Rapids Prairie
4 4 Hunter Kalous, Jr 16:29.0 Cedar Rapids Prairie
5 5 Bowen Gryp, Jr 16:33.2 Iowa City Liberty

6 6 Jack Kinzer, Jr 16:33.5 Iowa City Liberty

7 7 Noor Noor, Sr 16:36.9 Johnston

8 8 Tyler Hentzel, Sr 16:37.6 Ankeny

9 9 Hunter Brig s Sr 16:43.6 Johnston

10 10 McKade Adams, Sr 16:44.8 Cedar Rapids Prairie
11 11 Curtis Johnson, So 16:45.2 Indianola

12 12 Logan Hoger, So 16:45.3 Indianola

13 13 Karson Kleve, Sr 16:45.6 Johnston

14 14 Yohana Yual, Jr 16:46.1 Johnston

15 15 Ryan Neubauer, Sr 16:48.8 Cedar Rapids Prairie

16 16 Peter Woodward, Sr 16:52.6 Iowa City Liberty
17 17 Caleb Schillinger, Jr 16:53.7 Iowa City Liberty
18 18 Christian Montover, So 16:55.7 Iowa City Liberty

19 19 Carlo Dannenfelser, Sr 16:56.9 Cedar Rapids Prairie

20 20 Carter Borwick, Jr 16:57.9 Johnston

21 21 Asa Canny, Fr 17:10.6 Ottumwa

22 22 Jason White, Sr 17:13.2 Johnston

23 23 Christian Rathje, So 17:14.4 Ankeny

24 24 Joshua Meier, Jr 17:15.4 Fort Dodge

25 25 Ty Costigan, Jr 17:23.8 Cedar Rapids Prairie
26 26 Cael Cox, Jr 17:23.8 Ankeny

27 27 Conner Smith, So 17:26.0 Marshalltown

28 28 Jeb Borgmeyer, Sr 17:26.9 Indianola

29 29 Andrew Poock, Jr 17:29.4 Ankeny

30 30 Ethan Keeney, So 17:29.6 Iowa City Liberty
31 31 Jackson Mace- Maynard So 17:33.7 Newton

32 32 Marc Medici, Sr 7:34.2 Ankeny

33 33 Treycen Garton So 17 38.1 Newton

34 34 Logan Nelson, $o 17:43.1 Iowa City Liberty

35 35 Christian Rodriguez, Jr 17:54.5 Mason City
36 36 David Johnson, Sr 17:56.1 Mason City
37 37 Ryder Downey, So 17:56.7 Indianola
38 38 Eric Crawford, Jr 17:56.7 Fort Dodge
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39 39 Cole Buffington, Sr 18:01.1 Ankeny

40 40 Max Thomason, So 18:05.0 Ottumwa
41 41 Jack Runyan, So 18:06.1 Indianola
42 42 Andrew West, Sr 18:07.5 Indianola

43 43 Breyden Christensen, So 18:14.7 Mason City
44 44 Jonathon Madden, Sr 18:16.2 Fort Dodge
45 45 Luke Mulholland, Sr 18:21.2 Mason City
46 46 Trevor Torkelson, Jr  18:22.3 Mason City
47 47 Ryan Madden, Fr 18:22.8 Fort Dodge
48 48 Brennan Amos, So 18:26.3 Newton

49 49 Joseph Dewall, Jr 18:28.6 Indianola

50 50 Michael Hayden, So 18:32.0 Ankeny

51 51 Carter Delanoit, Jr 18:32.2 Fort Dodge

52 52 Mason Young, Fr 18:32.4 Ottumwa

53 53 Claudio Mateo, Jr 18:35.1 Mason City
54 54 Ethan Benscooter, Jr 18:46.2 Marshalltown
55 55 Gatlin Meninga, So 18:47.3 Ottumwa

56 56 Quintin Hull, So 18:49.6 Ottumwa

57 57 Jason Strand, Fr 18:53.1 Marshalltown
58 58 Jared Smith, Fr 19:02.3 Newton

59 59 Tayler Young, Jr 19:15.0 Ottumwa

60 60 Trenton Elliott, Jr 19:15.2 Ottumwa
61 61 Antonieh Kopsa, Fr 19:24.6 Marshalltown

62 62 Freddy Ross, Jr 19:29.1 Marshalltown
63 63 Derek Beiner, So 19:33.4 Newton

64 64 Nathanial Madden, Sr  19:34.4 Fort Dodge
65 65 Miguel Jaime, Sr 19:46.7 Mason City

66 66 Chayton Lambertus-Hamm, Sr19:47.0 Newton
67 67 Noah Hermenson, Jr 20:05.6 Marshalltown

68 68 Kevin Strand, So 20:19.3 Marshalltown
69 69 Gage Riley, Sr 20:30.5 Fort Dodge
70 70 Luke Zaabel, Sr 21:31.5 Newton
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